

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP (C) No. 847/2023
CM No. 2004/2023**

Gayas Din Malik & Ors.

... Petitioner(s)

**Through: -
Mr Abid Jeelani, Advocate.**

V/s

Union Territory of Jammu and Kashmir & Ors.

... Respondent(s)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.

(ORDER)

17.04.2023

Notice to the Respondents in the main Petition as well as in the connected CM, returnable within four weeks.

Requisites for service within one week.

List on 20th of May, 2023.

**(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

April 17th, 2023

"TAHIR"