

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 847/2023 CM(2004/2023).

GAYAS DIN MALIK AND ORS.

...PETITIONER (s)

Through: Mr. Lone Altaf , Advocate.

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

Through: Mr. Illyaz Nazir Laway, Government Advocate .

...RESPONDENT(s)

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**

**18-03-2025**

01. Last and final opportunity is granted to the respondents to file reply to the Writ petition. The needful be done by next date of hearing. .

02. List on 23.04.2025.

**(Rajnish Oswal)**  
**Judge**

**SRINAGAR**

**18-03-2025**

*Showkat Khan*