

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 847/2023 CM(2004/2023)

GAYAS DIN MALIK AND ORS

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: None.

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Waseem Gul, GA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER

18.11.2025

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted two weeks' as last and final opportunity in the interest of justice to file reply, failing which right to file the same shall be deemed closed and petition shall be considered on its own merits on next date.

List on 09.12.2025.

(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

18.11.2025

Ishaq